TM
© 2024 Eclipse Lighting Inc.
Eclipse Lighting  pg.1
Rev. 12/13/2024
2925 Lucy Lane | Franklin Park, IL 60131
P: 847-260-0336 I F:847-260-0344 | E: quotes@eclipselightinginc.com | W: eclipselightinginc.com
CATALOG # TYPE
PROJECT/LOCATION

PLUG OPTIONS
CORD = NEMA 5-15P Plug on 6’ Cord
ORDERING GUIDE:
Series Wattage CCT Voltage Options
MISC OPTIONS
TP = Tamperproof Screws
SENSOR OPTIONS
BLDA-E = Bi-Level Dimming | Motion Sensor External
		     — Ambient Light Sensing Feature (AMB)
		     — Microwave / Single Feed / 120/277V Only
		     — Standby Dim Level Presets: 10% / 20% / 30% / 50%
EMERGENCY BATTERY OPTIONS
EL5W = Integral LED 5 Watt (500 Lumen)
EL12W = Integral LED 12 Watt (1200 Lumen)
ORDERING INFO
IK10
RATED
Finish
3500K (80CRI) 4000K (70CRI) 5000K (70CRI)
Model Wattage Lumens LPW Lumens LPW Lumens LPW
SLED-M
44W 5,764 lm 131 lm/W 5,808 lm 132 lm/W 5,852 lm 133 lm/W
28W 3,892 lm 139 lm/W 3,920 lm 140 lm/W 3,948 lm 141 lm/W
18W 2,556 lm 142 lm/W 2,574 lm 143 lm/W 2,592 lm 144 lm/W
SLED-H
75W 9,750 lm 130 lm/W 9,825 lm 131 lm/W 9,900 lm 132 lm/W
64W 8,512 lm 133 lm/W 8,576 lm 134 lm/W 8,640 lm 135 lm/W
44W 6,160 lm 140 lm/W 6,204 lm 141 lm/W 6,248 lm 142 lm/W
DIMENSIONS
3.54"
2.0"47.25"
TM
© 2024 Eclipse Lighting Inc.
Eclipse Lighting  pg.2
Rev. 12/13/2024
2925 Lucy Lane | Franklin Park, IL 60131
P: 847-260-0336 I F:847-260-0344 | E: quotes@eclipselightinginc.com | W: eclipselightinginc.com
CATALOG # TYPE
PROJECT/LOCATION
APPROVED BY
We reserve the right to revise the design or components of any product without notice.
CATALOG # TYPE
PROJECT/LOCATION
APPROVED BY
We reserve the right to revise the design or components of any product without notice.
VTC-KS
Vapor Tight Linear Luminaire
Selectable Wattage / CCT
IP66 Rated / IK10 Impact Resistant
OPTIONS
Bi-Level Dimming/Ambient Sensing
Occupancy Sensor - External
(BLDA-E)
5W Integral Emergency Battery
(EL5W)
12W Integral Emergency Battery
(EL12W)
PHOTOMETRIC DATA
POLAR GRAPH
488
977
1465
1954
1
2
Maximum Candela = 1953.5   Located At Horizontal Angle = 112.5, Vertical Angle = 6
# 1 - Vertical Plane Through Horizontal Angles (112.5 - 292.5) (Through Max. Cd.)
# 2 - Horizontal Cone Through Vertical Angle (6) (Through Max. Cd.)
LCS Summary
Zone Lumens
Forward Low (0-30) 736.2